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Daikin Altherma 3 H HT
The quintessence of heat pump
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High temperature air-to-water heat pump
Heating, cooling and domestic hot water
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Designed to withstand
the coldest climate

conditions

Made in Europe,
for Europe

European weather can be tough sometimes. That's why we designed
the Daikin Altherma 3 H HT.

Heating capacities are also maintained high by low ambient temperature thanks
to genuine Daikin technology.

As the market leader, Daikin is always striving to make the most reliable and
efficient heat pumps possible. Daikin developed the Bluevolution technology
to achieve higher and greener performance. This technology is now part of all
new products such as the Daikin Altherma 3 H HT. The Daikin Altherma 3 H HT
is the first Daikin outdoor unit with a distinctive design. Its single fan reduces
the noise level and its black front grill makes the unit fit into any environment.

All these dedicated components were specially developed in-house to make
the Daikin Altherma 3 H HT unique.

Superior performance, renewable energy use, design and acoustic comfort.

This is what the Quintessence of heat pump is all about.

Design and
space-saving installation ﬂ

Aside from the acoustic comfort, design is a decisive point
nowadays. Specific attention was paid to making the outdoor
unit blend in with your home.

The black front grill stretches horizontally making the fan inside @
invisible. The mat grey casing reflects the colour of the wall
behind for more discretion. This unit received the IF and reddot winner 2019
design awards 2019.

reddot design award

BLUEBVOLUTION

The Bluevolution technology combines
a specifically developed compressor and
the R-32 refrigerant. Daikin is one of the
pioneers in the world to launch heat
pumps equipped with R-32. With a lower
Global Warming Potential (GWP), the
R-32 is equivalent in power to standard
refrigerants, but achieves higher energy
efficiency and lower CO, emissions.

Easy to recover and reuse, R-32 is the
perfect solution for attaining the new
European CO, emission targets.




Meeting modern
society's expectations

Silence rhymes
with comfort

The Daikin Altherma 3 H HT has been designed to
reduce its acoustic level and meet the expectations
of today's society.

The Daikin Altherma 3 H HT offers greater flexibility
by having a low sound mode. In standard sound
mode, the unit produces a sound pressure of 38 dBA
at 3 metres, so somewhere between birds chirping
and the inside of a library. On the other hand,

the low sound mode reduces by 3 dB(A) the sound
pressure at 3 meters to reach 35 dB(A), representing
a real reduction of half the sound level!

Daikin
Altherma 3
HHT

LOW
SOUND
MODE
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Innovation .
At the heart of our concerns

The Daikin Altherma 3 H HT is at top of low sound and heating performances thanks to dedicated
developments. Several major components are designed to make this product reach the excellence
such as a double injection compressor and a single fan even for large capacity units as well as

a brand-new casing.

A redesigned casing

The black front grill made of horizontal lines
is hiding the fan from view, reducing the
perception of the sound produced by the unit.

The light grey casing is sligthly reflecting
the environment where the unit is installed,

helping it to blend in in any decor.

This unique design already got design awards.
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A single fan for high capacities

The single fan is slighlty larger, replacing the usual
double fan for high capacity units (14-16-18 kW).

The shape of the fan has also been reviewed to
reduce the contact surface with air therefore lower
the sound level by improving the air circulation.



Compressor insulation

and anti-vibration
Metal box

To reduce the compressor sound power, Insulating
several actions were taken in terms air layer
of absorption and insulation.

Insulating
First, the compressor is surrounded material
by a 3-layer insulation made of air, ik s
insulation material and a metal box. Anti-vibration

plate
Regarding the absorption, the Daikin 4.'_:.- ~— — — _J_y

Altherma 3 H HT benefits from a double
sound reduction by using a rubber pads
between the bottom plate and the Bottom plate
vibration plate under the compressor.

Rubber pads

New double injection compressor

To make this product unique, Daikin Europe cooperated with Daikin
Japan to develop top notch components. The Daikin Altherma 3 H
HT compressor is able to deliver a high leaving water temperature of
70°C on its own.

Moreover, Daikin is a pioneer in launching heat pumps equipped
with R-32. With a lower Global Warming Potential (GWP), the R-32 is
equivalent in power to standard refrigerants, but achieves higher
energy efficiency and lower CO, emissions. Easy to recover and
reuse, R-32 is the perfect solution for attaining the new European
CO, emission targets.

Unrivalled capacities

With these new developments, the Daikin Altherma 3 H HT reached
the best performances illustrated in the energy labels:

up to

T

35°Cand 55°C
Space heating




One solution,
multiple combinations

The Daikin Altherma 3 H HT range can be combined with three different indoor units to connect to the outdoor unit,
offering specific features to ensure heating, cooling and domestic hot water in your home.

Outdoor unit

The outdoor unit is available
in 3 classes 14-16-18 kW.

Integrated DHW stainless steel
tank model

This model is a compact unit with

a small footprint of 595x625mm.

The unit is equipped with a tank of
180 or 230L to answer your domestic
hot water demand.

»

>

winner

1650 or 1850 mm
180 L or230 L

1270 mm /
533 mm

reddot award 2018

Integrated ECH,O DHW

tank model

The ECH,O unit is equipped with

a thermal DHW tank of 300 or 500L
that can be connected to thermal
solar panels.

1019 mm

Foamm

=300L

1891 mm

595 mm =300L
790 mm = 500L

500L

1895 mm

625 mm = 300L
790 mm = 500L

Wall mounted
model
This model is the most compact unit

but needs to be with a separate tank
to deliver domestic hot water.
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Get the best comfort

with the best functionalities

Choose from the Daikin "Three Pluses" the functionality that best fits your customer’s needs.
The indoor units come in 3 possible versions: heating only, reversible and bizone, giving you
the opportunity to tailor your Daikin heating system.

@ Heating only model

The heating only model is standard in the Daikin product range
and is available for all three indoor units. This means that your
heating system provides space heating and domestic hot water.

@ Reversible model

If cooling is needed, all three
indoors have dedicated reversible
models. Reversible means that

the system can invert its way of Zone 1/ Night: Bedrooms
working and provide cooling Equipped with radiators.

instead of heating. The cooling Programmed to work in the evening
function requires a underfloor and in the morning.

piping system or fan coil units. @

Zone 2/ Day: Living rooms
Equipped with fan coils, and/or underfloor heating;
works on demand.

Daikin Altherma HPC (heat pump convectors) Your underfloor piping system is designed to
are hydronic emitters that can provide cooling receive mid-temperature water to heat your home,
or heating. They can be combined and are but when the summer comes, the pipes can also

a perfect fit with underfloor systems. receive colder water to refresh your environment.

@ Bizone model

The integrated floor standing model also has a dedicated bizone  The 2 zones can also be managed independently: deactivate
model: you can choose two independent zones with different heating on the first floor during the day in order to reduce over
emitters that need a different temperature level in different consumption.

rooms (example: underfloor system in the living room and

radiators in the bedroom upstairs).
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Daikin Altherma 3 HHT F

Floor standing unit with integrated tank

Why choose Daikin floor standing Allin one system to save installation
. . . . space and time
Unlt Wlth lntegrated domeSUC hOt > A combined stainless steel domestic hot water

? tank of 180 or 230 L and heatpump ensures a faster
Water ta n k : installation compared to traditional systems.

» Inclusion of all hydraulic components means
no third party components are required.
» PCB board and hydraulic components are located

The Daikin Altherma 3 floor standing unit is the ideal in the front for easy access
> Small installation footprint of 595 x 625 mm
system to deliver heating, domestic hot water > Integrated back-up heater choice of 6, 9 KW models
are available
and cooling for renovation or large new built. » Dedicated bi-zone models allowing temperature

monitoring for 2 zones.

Domestic hot water

Heating and cooling

Underfloor
heating



All-in one design

Reduces the installation Magnetic filter mounted
footprint and height

Expansion vessel

Compared to the traditional split version for a wall
mounted indoor unit and a separate domestic hot water
tank, the integrated indoor unit greatly reduces

the installation space required.

With a small footprint of 595 x 625 mm, the integrated
indoor unit has a similar footprint when compared to
other household appliances.

3-way valve

Circulation

For installation projects, almost no side clearance is pump
necessary as the piping is located at the top of the unit.

With an installation height of 1,65 m for an 180 L tank and
1,85 m for a 230 L tank, the required installation height is
less than 2m.

The compactness of the integrated indoor unit is
emphasised by its sleek design and modern look,
easy blending in with other household appliances.

Domestic hot

water tank
Easy access:
components accessible
from the front
Advanced user interface Integrated indoor unit

The Daikin Eye

The intuitive Daikin eye shows
you in real time the status of
your system.

Blue is perfect! Should the eye
turn red, an error has occured.

Quick to configure

Log in and you'll be able to completely configure the
unit via the new MMl in less than 10 steps. You can even
check if the unit is ready for use by running test cycles!

1650 or 1850 mm
180 Lor230L

Easy operation

Work super-fast with the new MMI. It's super easy to use g

with just a few buttons and 2 navigational knobs. 0
O

Beautiful design v

The MMI was especially designed to be very intuitive. \ /

The high contrasted colour screen delivers stunning

and practical visuals that really help you as installer 595 mm 625 mm 595 mm

or service engineer.




ETVH-D6V(G)/D9W(G) + EPRA14-18DV3/W1

Daikin Altherma 3 HHTF

Floor standing air to water heat pump for heating

and hot water

DAIKIN

altherma

> A combined stainless steel domestic hot water tank of 180 or 230L
and heat pump for easy installation
> Inclusion of all hydraulic components means no third party
components are required
> PCB board and hydraulic components are located in the front

for easy access

> Small installation footprint of 595 x 625 mm
> Integrated back-up heater of 6 or 9 kW
> Heat pump operation down to -28°C

ETVH-D6V

up to

ETVH-D6VG

EPRA14-18DV3/W1

| A g

14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1
20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207,
16518D6V/G 16523D6V/G 16518D6V/G 16523D6V/G
21.581,-/22.872,- 22.765,-/23.817,- 21.581,-/22.872,- 22.765,-/23.817,-
16518DIW/G 16523D9W/G 16518D9W/G 16523D9W/G
22.541,-/23.587,- 23.103,-/24.394,- 22.541,-/23.587,- 23.103,-/24.394,-
16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V/(G)/ 16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) + 14DV/W | D9W(G) + 14DV/W = D9W(G) + 16DV/W = D9W(G) + 16DV/W
3,58/3,57
140
A++
4,51/4,48
177/176
A+++
L XL L XL
2,62/2,51 2,61/2,55 2,62/2,51 2,61/2,55
110/ 106 108/107 110/ 106 108/107
A
16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/ 16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) DIW(G) D9IW(G) DOW(G)
White + Black

1,650x595x625
109
180

1,850x595x625
118
230

Precoated sheet metal
1,650x595x625 1,850x595x625
109 118
180 230
70

. L Model 1ph/3ph
Pret unitate exterioara EPRA .
; Lei
Model 1ph alb/gri
Pret unitate interioara ETVH Cel
Model 3ph alb/gri
Lei
Efficiency data ETVH + EPRA
Space heating Average General SCOP
climate water ns (Seasonal space %
.. outlet 55°C heating efficiency)
[ Seasonal space heating eff. class
Average General SCOP
climate water ns (Seasonal space %
outlet 35°C heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating eff. class
Domestic hot water heating General Declared load profile
Average COPdhw
.. climate nwh (water heating efficiency) %
J Water heating energy efficiency class
Indoor Unit ETVH
Casing Colour
Material
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Weight Unit kg
Tank Water volume |
Maximum water temperature °C
Maximum water pressure bar
Corrosion protection
Operation range Heating Water side  Min.~Max. °C
Domestichotwater ~ Water side  Max. °C
Sound power level Nom. dBA
Sound pressure level Nom. dBA
Outdoor Unit EPRA
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Weight Unit kg
Compressor Quantity
Type
Operation range Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB
Heating Min.~Max. °CDB
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB
Refrigerant Type
GWP
Charge kg
Charge TCO,Eq
Control
LW(A) Sound power
level (according to
EN14825)
Sound pressure level Nom.
(at 1 meter)
Power supply Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V
Current Recommended fuses A

12

14DV3/W1

10
Pickling
15~70
63
44
30

16DV3/W1
1003x1270x533
146/151
1
Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
10~43
-28~35
-28~35
R-32
675
4.20
2,84
Expansion valve
54

43,0

V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
32/16

BLUEBVOLUTION

£

-28°

9

BRCIHHDW
18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
16518D6V/G 16523D6V/G
21.581,-/22.872,- 22.765,-/23.817,-
16518D9W/G 16523D9W/G
22.541,-/23.587,- 23.103,-/24.394,-
16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) + 18DV/W = D9W(G) + 18DV/W
L XL
2,62/2,51 2,61/2,55
110/106 108/107
16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) D9W(G)

1,650x595x625
109
180

1,850x595x625
118
230

18DV3/W1

48,0



ETVX-D6V(G)/D9W(G) + EPRA14-18DV3/W1

Daikin Altherma 3 HHTF

Floor standing air to water heat pump for heating,
cooling and hot water

> A combined stainless steel domestic hot water tank of 180 or 230L
and heat pump for easy installation
> Inclusion of all hydraulic components means no third party
components are required
> PCB board and hydraulic components are located in the front

for easy access

> Small installation footprint of 595 x 625 mm
> Integrated back-up heater of 6, 9 kW
> Heat pump operation down to -28°C

Pret unitate exterioara

Pret unitate interioara

Efficiency data

Space heating

“

Domestic hot water heating

%

Indoor Unit

Casing

Dimensions
Weight
Tank

Operation range

Sound power level
Sound pressure level

Outdoor Unit
Dimensions
Weight
Compressor

Operation range

Refrigerant

LW(A) Sound power
level (according to
EN14825)

Sound pressure level
(at 1 meter)

Power supply
Current

R Model 1ph/3ph

Lei
Model 1ph alb/gri
ETVX Cel
Model 3ph alb/gri
Lei
ETVX + EPRA
Average General SCoP
climate water ns (Seasonal space %
outlet 55°C heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating eff. class
Average General SCOP
climate water ns (Seasonal space %
outlet 35°C heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating eff. class
General Declared load profile
Average COPdhw
climate nwh (water heating efficiency) %
Water heating energy efficiency class
ETVX
Colour
Material
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Unit kg
Water volume |
Maximum water temperature °C
Maximum water pressure bar
Corrosion protection
Heating Water side  Min.~Max. °C
Cooling Water side  Min.~Max. °C
Domestichotwater ~ Water side  Max. °C
Nom. dBA
Nom. dBA
EPRA
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Unit kg
Quantity
Type
Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB
Heating Min.~Max. °CDB
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB
Type
GWP
Charge kg
Charge TCO,Eq
Control
Nom.
Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V
Recommended fuses A

14DV3/W1
20.827,-/23.134,
16518D6V/G
24.240,-/25.292,-
16518DIW/G
24.963,-/26.007 -

16518D6V(G)/
DI9W(G) + 14DV/W

L
2,62/2,51
110/106

16518D6V(G)/
D9W(G)

1,650x595x625
109
180

DAIKIN

altherma

ETVX-D6V

[0

14DV3/W1
20.827,-/23.134,
16523D6V/G
25.185,-/26.238,-
16523D9W/G
25.769,-/26.814,-

16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) + 14DV/W

XL
2,61/2,55
108/107

16523D6V(G)/
DIW(G)

1,850x595x625
118
230

14DV3/W1

EPRA14-18DV3/W1

Eid

16DV3/W1
23.901,-/26.207,
16523D6V/G
25.185,-/26.238,-
16523D9W/G
24.963,-/26.007,- 25.769,-/26.814,-

16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) + 16DV/W = D9W(G) + 16DV/W

3,62/3,63
142

16DV3/W1
23.901,-/26.207,
16518D6V/G

24.240,-/25.292,-
16518DIW/G

A++
4,57

180

A+++
L XL
2,62/2,51 2,61/2,55
110/106 108/107

16518D6V(G)/ 16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) D9W(G)
White + Black
Precoated sheet metal
1,650x595x625 1,850x595x625
109 118
180 230
70
10
Pickling
15~70
5~50
63
44
30

16DV3/W1
1003x1270x533
146/151
1

Hermetically sealed scroll compressor

10~43
-28 ~ 35
-28 ~ 35
R-32
675
4.20
2,84
Expansion valve
54

43,0

V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
32/16

ETVX-D6VG

18DV3/W1
26.976,-/29.281,
16518D6V/G
24.240,-/25.292,-
16518DIW/G
24.963,-/26.007,-

16518D6V(G)/
D9W(G) + 18DV/W

L
2,62/2,51
110/106

16518D6V(G)/
DIW(G)

1,650x595x625
109
180

BLUEBVOLUTION

£

-28°

BRCIHHDK

18DV3/W1
26.976,-/29.281,
16523D6V/G
25.185,-/26.238,-
16523D9W/G
25.769,-/26.814,-

16523D6V(G)/
D9W(G) + 18DV/W

XL
2,61/2,55
108/107

16523D6V(G)/
DIW(G)

1,850x595x625
118
230

18DV3/W1

48,0



ETVZ-D6V/DOW + EPRA14-18DV3/W1

P DAIKIN

altherma

Daikin Altherma 3 HHTF

Floor standing integrated with two different
temperature zones monitoring

> A combined stainless steel domestic hot water tank of 180 or 230L
and heat pump for easy installation

> Inclusion of all hydraulic components means no third party
components are required

> PCB board and hydraulic components are located in the front

for easy access

> Small installation footprint of 595 x 625 mm
> Integrated back-up heater of 6 or 9 kW
> Heat pump operation down to -28°C

Pret unitate exterioara

Pret unitate interioara

Efficiency data

Space heating

“

Dormestic hot water heating

Indoor Unit
Casing

Dimensions
Weight
Tank

Operation range

Sound power level
Sound pressure level

Outdoor Unit
Dimensions
Weight
Compressor

Operation range

Refrigerant

LW(A) Sound power
level (according to
EN14825)

Sound pressure level
(at 1 meter)

Power supply
Current

ETVZ-D6V

up to

[T

BLUEBVOLUTION

Eid

£

-28°

EPRA14-18DV3/W1 BRCIHHDS

EPRA Model ‘|ph/3ph 14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
Lei 20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207, 26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
Model 1ph al blgri 16518D6V/DIW 16523D6V/D9W 16518D6V/DIW 16523D6V/D9W 16518D6V/DIW 16523D6V/DOW
ETvz Lei 25.616,-/26.576,- 26.799,-/27.137,- 25.616,-/26.576,- 26.799,-/27.137,- 25.616,-/26.576,- 26.799,-/27.137,-
ETVZ + EPRA 16518D6V/DIW 16523D6V/D9W 16518D6V/DOW 16523D6V/DIW 16518D6V/DOW 16523D6V/DIW
+14DV/W +14DV/W +16DV/W +16DV/W +18DV/W +18DV/W
Average General SCOP 3,58/3,57
climate water ns (Seasonal space %
outlet 55°C heating efficiency) 140
Seasonal space heating eff. class A++
Average General SCop 4,51/4,48
climate water s (Seasonal space %
outlet 35°C Eegting efﬁcie’:\cy) 177/176
Seasonal space heating eff. class A+++
General Declared load profile L XL L XL L XL
Average COPdhw 2,62/2,51 2,61/2,55 2,62/2,51 2,61/255 2,62/2,51 2,61/255
climate nwh (water heating efficiency) % 110/106 108/107 110/106 108/107 110/106 108/107
Water heating energy efficiency class A
ETVZ 16518D6V/DOW 16523D6V/DIW 16518D6V/DOW 16523D6V/DIW 16518D6V/DOW 16523D6V/DOW
Colour White + Black
Material Precoated sheet metal
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm | 1,650x595x625 1,850x595x625 1,650x595x625 1,850x595x625 1,650x595x625 1,850x595x625
Unit kg 120 128 120 128 120 128
Water volume | 180 230 180 230 180 230
Maximum water temperature °C 70
Maximum water pressure bar 10
Corrosion protection Pickling
Heating Water side  Min.~Max. °C 15~70
Domestichotwater ~ Water side  Max. °C 63
Nom. dBA 44
Nom. dBA 30
EPRA 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 1003x1270x533
Unit kg 146/151
Quantity 1
Type Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB 10~43
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB -28~35
Type R-32
GWP 675
Charge kg 4.20
Charge TCO,Eq 2,84
Control Expansion valve
Nom. 54
Nom. 43,0 48,0
Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
Recommended fuses A 32/16






R-32 BLUBVOLUTION

Daikin Altherma 3 H HT ECH,O

Floor standing unit with
integrated ECH,O tank

The Daikin Altherma high temperature split integrated ECH,O is renowned for its ability to maximise
renewable energy sources to provide the ultimate comfort in heating, domestic hot water and cooling

Intelligent storage management Innovative and high-quality tank
> The unit is ‘Smart Grid'ready to take advantage » Lightweight plastic tank
of low energy tariffs and efficiently store thermal > No corrosion, anode, scale or lime deposits
energy for space heating and domestic hot water » Contains impact resistant polypropylene inner
» Continuous heating during defrost mode and use and outer walls filled with high-grade insulation
of stored heat for space heating (500! tank only) foam to reduce heat losses to a minimum
> Electronic management of both heat pump and
ECH,O thermal store maximises energy efficiency, Combinable with other heat sources
as well as convenient heating and domestic hot water
> Achieves the highest standards for water sanitation > The bivalent option allows heat from other sources
> Uses more renewable energy with solar connection such as oil, gas or pellet-fired boilers to be stored

in the solar system, further lowering energy
consumption

ECH.0

Advanced user interface

Pump

The Daikin-Eye

The intuitive Daikin eye shows you in real time the status
of your system. Blue is perfect! Should the eye turn red,
an error has occurred.

Controller Quick to configure

Log in and you'll be able to completely configure the
unit in less than 10 steps. You can even check if the unit
is ready for use by running test cycles!

Stainless steel heat
exchanger for hot Easy operation

water production . oo
P The user interface works really fast thanks to its icon-

based menus.

Polypropylene
casing with
polyurethane
insulation

Beautiful design

The interface was especially designed to be very

' intuitive. The high contrasted colour screen delivers
stunning and practical visuals that really help you
as installer or service engineer.



ECH,O thermal store range: additional hot water comfort

Combine your indoor unit with a thermal store to achieve the ultimate comfort at home.
> Fresh water principle: receive domestic hot water on demand while eliminating the risk of contamination

and sedimentation

> Optimal domestic hot water performance: the low temperature evolution enables high tapping performance
> Fit for the future: possibility to integrate with renewable solar energy and other heat sources, e.g. fireplace
» Lightweight and robust build of the unit combined with the cascade principle offers flexible

installation options

Built for small and large homes, customers can choose between a pressureless and a pressurised hot water system.

Pressureless (drain-back) solar system
(ETSH-D, ETSX-D)
» The solar collectors are only filled with water
when sufficient heating is provided by the sun
» The pumps in the control and pump unit switch
on briefly and fill the collectors with storage
tank water
» After filling, water circulation is maintained
by the remaining pump

Monthly energy consumption
of an average detached house

kWh
2500 —— -

2000 14— = E

1500————' - =
a |

1000 4 — .

500 —J—F

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

B Utilisation of solar energy for domestic hot water
and central heating

Heat pump (environmental heat)

| Auxiliary energy (electricity)

Pressurised solar system
(ETSHB-D, EHSXB-D)

» System is filled with heat transfer fluid
with the correct amount of antifreeze
to avoid freezing in winter

» System is pressurised and sealed

System diagram:
Integrated solar unit

1 Use of solar energy for
domestic hot water and
central heating >

2 External heaxt pump unit
3 Solar thermal collectors
4 Solar pump station




ETSH-D + EPRA14-18DV/W

Daikin Altherma 3 HHT ECH,O

Floor standing air-to-water heat pump for heating
and hot water with thermal solar support

> Integrated solar unit, offering top comfort in heating
and hot water

> Maximum use of renewable energy: uses heat pump
technology for heating and solar support for space heating
and domestic hot water production

> Fresh water principle: hygienic water, with no need
for thermal legionella disinfection

> Maintenance-free tank: no corrosion, anode, scale or lime
deposits, and no loss of water through safety valve

» Solar support of domestic hot water with pressureless
(drain-back) solar system

» Heat loss is reduced to a minimum thanks to the high
quality insulation

> App control possible for managing heating, hot water
and cooling operation

> Heat pump operation down to -28°C

P DAIKIN

BLUEBVOLUTION

altherma

[

-28°

EPRA14-18DV3/W1 ETSH-D

up to

» Possible to connect to photovoltaic solar panels to provide mmmmm [ 3 %
energy for your heat pump
. L Model 1ph/3ph 14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
Pret unitate exterioard EPRA Lei 20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207, 26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
. . L. Model 1ph alb/gri 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D
Pret unitate interioard ETSH Lei 22.011,- 25.316,- 22.011,- 25.316,- 22.011,- 25.316,-
Efficiency data ETSH + EPRA 16P30D + 16P50D + 16P30D + 16P50D + 16P30D + 16P50D +
14DV/W 14DV/W 16DV/W 16DV/W 18DV/W 18DV/W
Space heating Average climate  General scop 3,58/3,57
0 water outlet 55°C ns (Seasonal space % 140
e heating efficiency)
® Seasonal space heating eff. class A++
Averageclimate  General SCop 4,51/4,48
water outlet 35°C s (Seasonal space %
:eating efficie[;cy) 177/176
Seasonal space heating eff. class At+++
Domestic hot water heating ~ General Declared load profile L XL L XL L XL
Average COPdhw 2,38 2,75/2,67 2,38 2,75/2,67 2,38 2,75/2,67
.. cIimatge nwh (water heating efficiency) % 101 115/111 101 115/111 101 115/111
() Water heating energy efficiency class A
Indoor Unit ETSH 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D
Casing Colour Traffic white (RAL9016) / Dark grey (RAL7011)
Material Impact resistant polypropylene
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 1891x590x615 1896x785x785 1891x590x615 1896x785x785
Weight Unit kg 77 94 77 94 77 94
Tank Water volume | 294 477 294 477 294 477
Maximum water temperature °C 85
Operation range Heating Ambient Min.~Max. °C -28 ~35
Water side  Min.~Max. °C 15~70
Domestic ~ Ambient Min.~Max. °CDB -28 ~35
hotwater  Waterside Min.~Max. °C 10 ~ 63
Sound power level Nom. dBA 45.6
Sound pressure level  Nom. dBA 328
Outdoor Unit EPRA 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 1003x1270x533
Weight Unit kg 146 /151
Compressor Quantity 1
Type Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
Operation range Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB -28 ~ 35
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB -28~35
Refrigerant Type R-32
GWP 675
Charge kg 4.20
Charge TCO,Eq 2,84
Control Expansion valve
LW(A) Sound power 54
level (according to
EN14825)
Sound pressure level  Nom. 43,0 48,0
(at 1 meter)
Power supply Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
Current Recommended fuses A 32/16



ETSHB-D + EPRA14-18DV/W

Daikin Altherma 3 HHT ECH,O

Floor standing air-to-water heat pump for bivalent
heating and hot water with thermal solar support

> Integrated solar unit, offering top comfort in heating

and hot water

> Maximum use of renewable energy: uses heat pump
technology for heating and solar support for space heating

and domestic hot water production
> Fresh water principle: hygienic water, with no need
for thermal legionella disinfection

> Maintenance-free tank: no corrosion, anode, scale or lime

deposits, and no loss of water through safety valve

» Bivalent system: combinable with a secondary heat source
» Heat loss is reduced to a minimum thanks to the high

quality insulation

> App control possible for managing heating and hot
water operation

» Heat pump operation down to -28°C

Pret unitate exterioara

Pret unitate interioara

Efficiency data

Space heating

“

Domestic hot water heating

“

Indoor Unit
Casing

Dimensions
Weight
Tank

Operation range

Sound power level
Sound pressure level

Outdoor Unit
Dimensions
Weight
Compressor

Operation range

Refrigerant

LW(A) Sound power
level (according to
EN14825)

Sound pressure level
(at 1 meter)

Power supply
Current

T Model1p‘h13ph
Lei

T Model 1ph'alb/gr|
Lei

ETSHB-D + EPRA

Average climate  General Scop
water outlet ns (Seasonal space %
55°C heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating
eff. class
Average climate General Scop
water outlet35°C s (Seasonal space %
heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating
eff. class
General Declared load profile
Average COPdhw
climate nwh (water heating efficiency) %
Water heating energy efficiency class
ETSHB
Colour
Material
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Unit kg
Water volume |
Maximum water temperature °C
Heating Ambient  Min.~Max. °C
Water side  Min.~Max. °C
Domestic ~ Ambient ~ Min.~Max. °CDB
hotwater  Waterside Min.~Max. °C
Nom. dBA
Nom. dBA
EPRA
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Unit kg
Quantity
Type
Heating Min.~Max. °CDB
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB
Type
GWpP
Charge kg
Charge TCO,Eq
Control
Nom.
Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V
Recommended fuses A

P DAIKIN

altherma
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BLUEVOLUTION

EPRA14-18DV3/W1 ETHSB-D
up to
14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207, 26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D
23.932,- 27.237,- 23.932- 27.237,- 23.932- 27.237,-
18P30D + 16P50D + 18P30D + 18P50D + 18P30D + 18P50D +
14DV/W 14DV/W 16DV/W 16DV/W 18DV/W 18DV/W
3,58/3,57
140
A++
4,51/4,48
177/176
A+++
L XL L XL L XL
2,38 2,58/2,75 2,38 2,58/2,75 2,38 2,58/2,75
101 108/115 101 108/115 101 108/115
A
16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D
Traffic white (RAL9016) / Dark grey (RAL7011)
Impact resistant polypropylene
1891x590x615 1896x785x790 1891x590x615 1896x785x785
79 100 79 100 79 100
294 477 294 477 294 477
85
-28~35
15~70
-28~35
10~73
45.6
328
14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
1003x1270x533
146 /151

1
Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
-28 ~ 35
-28~35
R-32
675
4.20
2,84
Expansion valve
54

43,0

V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
32/16

48,0



ETSX-D + EPRA14-18DV/W

Daikin Altherma 3 HHT ECH,O

Floor standing air-to-water heat pump for heating,
cooling and hot water with thermal solar support

> Integrated solar unit, offering top comfort in heating,

hot water and cooling

> Maximum use of renewable energy: uses heat pump

technology for heating and solar support for space heating
and domestic hot water production

> Fresh water principle: hygienic water, with no need
for thermal legionella disinfection

> Maintenance-free tank: no corrosion, anode, scale or

lime deposits, and no loss of water through safety valve
» Solar support of domestic hot water with pressureless
(drain-back) solar system
» Heat loss is reduced to a minimum thanks to the high
quality insulation
> App control possible for managing heating, hot water
and cooling operation
» Outdoor unit extracts heat from the outdoor air,
even at -28°C
> Possible to connect to photovoltaic solar panels
to provide energy for your heat pump

Pret unitate exterioara

Pret unitate interioard

Efficiency data
Space heating
LJ

)

Domestic hot water heating

[
Indoor Unit
Casing

Dimensions
Weight
Tank

Operation range

Sound power level
Sound pressure level

Outdoor Unit
Dimensions
Weight
Compressor

Operation range

Refrigerant

LW(A) Sound power
level (according to
EN14825)

Sound pressure level
(at 1 meter)

Power supply
Current

20

EPRA

ETSX

Averageclimate ~ General

water outlet 55°C

Average climate ~ General

water outlet 35°C

Model 1ph/3ph
Lei
Model 1ph alb/gri
Lei

ETSX + EPRA
SCOP
ns (Seasonal space %
heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating eff. class
SCOP
ns (Seasonal space %
heating efficiency)
Seasonal space heating eff. class

General Declared load profile
Average COPdhw
climate nwh (water heating efficiency) %
Water heating energy efficiency class
ETSX
Colour
Material
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Unit kg
Water volume |
Maximum water temperature °C
Heating Ambient  Min.~Max. °C
Water side  Min.~Max. °C
Cooling Ambient  Min.~Max. °CDB
Water side  Min.~Max. °C
Domestic ~ Ambient  Min.~Max. °CDB
hotwater Water side Min.~Max. °C
Nom. dBA
Nom. dBA
EPRA
Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm
Unit kg
Quantity
Type
Heating Min.~Max. °CDB
Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB
Type
GWP
Charge kg
Charge TCO,Eq
Control
Nom.
Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V
Recommended fuses A

P DAIKIN

altherma
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EPRA14-18DV3/W1 ETSX-D
up to
14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207, 26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D
24.316,- 27.621,- 24.316,- 27.621,- 24.316,- 27.621,-
16P30D + 14DV/W ' 16P50D + 14DV/W 16P30D + 16DV/W 16P50D + 16DV/W = 16P30D + 18DV/W = 16P50D + 18DV/W
3,62/3,63
142
A++
4,57
180
A+++
L XL L XL L XL
2,38 2,75/2,67 2,38 2,75/2,67 2,38 2,75/2,67
101 115/111 101 115/111 101 115/111
A
16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P50D
Traffic white (RAL9016) / Dark grey (RAL7011)
Impact resistant polypropylene
1891x590x615 1896x785x785 1891x590x615 1896x785x785 1891x590x615 1896x785x785
77 94 77 94 77 94
294 477 294 477 294 477
85
-28~35
15~70
10~43
5~22
-28~35
10~63
45.6
328
14DV3/W1 16DV3/DW1 18DV3/DW1
1003x1270x533
146/151
1
Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
-28 ~43
10~43
-25~35
R-32
675.0
4.20
2,84
Expansion valve
54

430 480

V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
32/16



ETSXB-D + EPRA14-18DV/W

Daikin Altherma 3 HHT ECH,O

Floor standing air-to-water heat pump
for bivalent heating, cooling and hot
water with thermal solar support

» Integrated solar unit, offering top comfort in heating

and hot water

» Maximum use of renewable energy: uses heat pump

technology for heating and solar support for space heating

and domestic hot water production

» Fresh water principle: hygienic water, with no need

for thermal legionella disinfection

» Maintenance-free tank: no corrosion, anode, scale or lime

deposits, and no loss of water through safety valve
» Bivalent system: combinable with a secondary heat source
» Heat loss is reduced to a minimum thanks to the high

quality insulation
» App control possible for managing heating
and hot water operation

Model 1ph/3ph

Pret unitate exterioara EPRA B
Lei
. —— Model 1ph alb/gri
Pre; unitate interioara ETSXB .
Lei
Efficiency data ETSXB-D + EPRA
Space heating Averageclimate ~ General SCOP
water outlet 5°C ns (Seasonal space %
L] heating efficiency)
.. Seasonal space heating eff. class
Average climate ~ General SCOP
Wwater outlet 35°C ns (Seasonal space %
heating efficiency)

Seasonal space heating eff. class

Domestic hot water heating ~ General Declared load profile
Average COPdhw
.. climate nwh (water heating efficiency)
® Water heating energy efficiency class
Indoor Unit
Casing Colour
Material
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth
Weight Unit
Tank Water volume
Maximum water temperature
Operation range Heating Ambient Min.~Max.
Water side  Min.~Max.
Cooling Ambient  Min.~Max.
Water side  Min.~Max.
Domestic ~ Ambient  Min.~Max.
hotwater Water side Min.~Max.
Sound power level Nom.
Sound pressure level Nom.
Outdoor Unit
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth
Weight Unit
Compressor Quantity
Type
Operation range Heating Min.~Max.
Cooling Min.~Max.
Domestic hot water Min.~Max.
Refrigerant Type
GWP
Charge
Charge
Control

LW(A) Sound power
level (according to
EN14825)

PounspressielRYel e iR data.
(at 1 meter)

Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage
Recommended fuses

Power supply
Current

%

ETSXB-D

mm

°C
°C
°C
°CDB

°CDB
°C
dBA
dBA

EPRA
mm
kg

°CDB
°CDB
°CDB

kg
TCO,Eq

P DAIKIN
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EPRA14-18DV3/W1 ETSXB-D
up to
14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207, 26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P30D 16P50D
26.238,- 29.543,- 26.238,- 26.238,- 29.543,-
16P30D + 14DV/W ' 16P50D + 14DV/W 16P30D + 16DV/W 16P50D + 16DV/W = 16P30D + 18DV/W = 16P50D + 18DV/W
3,62/3,63
142
A++
4,57
180
A+++
L XL L L XL
2,38 2,58/2,75 2,38 2,38 2,58/2,75
101 108/115 101 101 108/115
A
16P30D 16P50D 16P30D 16P30D 16P50D
Traffic white (RAL9016) / Dark grey (RAL7011)
Impact resistant polypropylene
1891x590x615 1896x785x785 1891x590x615 1896x785x785 1891x590x615 1896x785x785
79 100 79 79 100
294 477 294 294 477
85
-25~35
15~70
10~43
5~22
-28~35
10~63
45.6
328
14DV3/DW1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
1003x1270x533
146/151
1
Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
-28 ~ 35
10~43
-25~35
R-32
675.0
4.20
2,84
Expansion valve
54
43,0 48,0

V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400

32/16
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winner

Daikin Altherma 3 H HT W
Wall mounted unit

Why choose Daikin e .
High flexibility for installation
wall mounted unit? and domestic hot water connection

> Inclusion of all hydraulic components means
no third party components are required

The Daikin Altherma 3 split wall mounted unit » PCB board and hydraulic components are
located in the front for easy access

offers heating and cooling with high flexibility » Compact dimensions allows for small installation space,
as almost no side clearances are required

for a quick and easy installation, with an optional > The unit's sleek design blends in with
other household appliances

connection to deliver domestic hot water. » Combine with a stainless steel or ECH,O thermal store

Expansion vessel

Magnetic filter
Pump

22



Flexibility in providing domestic hot water

If the end user requires hot water and installation height is
limited, a separate stainless steel tank provides
the required installation flexibility.

ECH,0O thermal store range: additional hot water comfort

Combine your wall mounted unit with a thermal store

for additional hot water comfort.

> Fresh water principle: receive domestic hot water
on demand while eliminating the risk of contamination
and sedimentation

> Optimal domestic hot water performance: with high
tapping performance

» Fit for future possibility to integrate with renewable solar
energy and other heat sources, e.g. fireplace

> Lightweight and robust build on the unit combined
with cascade principle offers flexible installation options

Flexibility in providing space heating
Daikin Altherma 3 H HT W is the prefect choice in case

the end user is looking for space heating or cooling while
domestic hot water is provided by another system.

Example of installation with a stainless steel domestic hot water tank.

Heating and cooling

Underfloor heating : Y : Lol T Domestic hot water

23



ETBH-D6V/D9W + EPRA14-18DV3/W1 BLUESVOoLUTION

Daikin Altherma 3 HHTW

Wall mounted heating only air-to-water heat pump

DAIKIN

altherma

£

-28°

> Inclusion of all hydraulic components means no third party
components are required -
> PCB board and hydraulic components are located in the front
for easy access
» Compact dimensions allows for small installation space,
as almost no side clearances are required
> The unit's sleek design blends in with other household appliances
> Combine with a stainless steel tank or ECH,O thermal store
> Heat pump operation down to -28°C

ETBH-D6V

EPRA14-18DV3/W1 BRCIHHDW
DI
. . . Model 1ph/3ph 14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
Pret unitate exterioard EPRA 5
’ Lei 20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207, 26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
. o Model 1ph alb/gri 16D6V 16D9W 16D6V 16D9W 16D6V 16D9W
Pret unitate interioara ETBH .

4 Lei 15.171,- 15.809,- 15.171,- 15.809,- 15.171,- 15.809,-
Efficiency data ETBH + EPRA = 16D6V + 14DV/DW 16D9W + 14DV/DW 16D6V + 16DV/W 16D9W + 16DV/W 16D6V + 18DV/DW 16D9W + 18DV/DW
Space heating Average General SCop 3,58/3,57

climate water ns (Seasonal space %
.. outlet 55°C heating efficiency) 140
L Seasonal space heating eff. class A++
Average General SCOP 4,51/4,48
climate water s (Seasonal space %
outlet 35°C Eea(ning efﬁcie,:\cy) 1777176
Seasonal space heating eff. class A+++
Indoor Unit ETBH 16D6V 16D9W 16D6V 16D9W 16D6V 16D9W
Casing Colour White + Black
Material Sheet metal
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 840x440x390
Weight Unit kg 42
Operation range Heating Water side  Min.~Max. °C 18~70
Domestic ~ Water side  Min.~Max. °C 25~80
hot water
Sound power level Nom. dBA 44
Sound pressure level Nom. dBA 30
Outdoor Unit EPRA 14DV3/DW1 16DV3/W1 18DV3/DW1
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 1003x1270x533
Weight Unit kg 146/151
Compressor Quantity 1
Type Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
Operation range Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB -28 ~ 35
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB -25~35
Refrigerant Type R-32
GWP 675.0
Charge kg 4.20
Charge TCO,Eq 2,84
Control Expansion valve
LW(A) Sound power 54
level (according to
EN14825)
Sound pressure level Nom. 43,0 48,0
(at 1 meter)
Power supply Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
Current Recommended fuses A 32/16

24



P DAIKIN

altherma

ETBX-D6V/D9W + EPRA14-18DV3/W1

Daikin Altherma 3 HHTW

Wall mounted reversible air-to-water heat pump

> Inclusion of all hydraulic components means no third party
components are required
» PCB board and hydraulic components are located in the front
for easy access
> Compact dimensions allows for small installation space,
as almost no side clearances are required
> The unit's sleek design blends in with other household appliances
> Combine with a stainless steel tank or ECH,O thermal store
> Heat pump operation down to -28°C

EPRA14-18DV3/W1

BLUEVOLUTION

ETBX-D6V

. L. Model 1ph/3ph 14DV3/W1 14DV3/W1 16DV3/W1 16DV3/W1
Pret unitate exterioara EPRA 5
4 Lei 20.827,-/23.134, 20.827,-/23.134, 23.901,-/26.207, 23.901,-/26.207,
. o Model 1ph alb/gri 16D6V 16D9W 16D6V 16D9W
Pret unitate interioara ETBX .

’ Lei 17.838,- 18.468,- 17.838,- 18.468,-
Efficiency data ETBX + EPRA = 16D6V + 014DV/W 16D9W + 14DV/W 16D6V + 16DV/W 16D9W + 16DV/W
Space heating Average General SCop 3,62/3,63

climate water ns (Seasonal space %
.. outlet 55°C heating efficiency) 142
L Seasonal space heating eff. class A++
Average General SCoP 4,57
climate water ns (Seasonal space %
outlet 35°C heating efficiency) 180
Seasonal space heating eff. class A+++
Indoor Unit ETBX 16D6V 16D9W 16D6V 16D9W
Casing Colour White + Black
Material Sheet metal
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 840x440x390
Weight Unit kg 42
Operation range Heating Water side  Min.~Max. °C 18~70
Cooling Water side  Min.~Max. °C 5~50
Domestichot Water side  Min.~Max. °C 25~80
water
Sound power level Nom. dBA 44
Sound pressure level Nom. dBA 30
Outdoor Unit EPRA 14DV3/DW1 16DV3/W1
Dimensions Unit HeightxWidthxDepth mm 1003x1270x533
Weight Unit kg 146/151
Compressor Quantity 1
Type Hermetically sealed scroll compressor
Operation range Cooling Min.~Max. °CDB 10~43
Heating Min.~Max. °CDB -28 ~35
Domestic hot water Min.~Max. °CDB -25~35
Refrigerant Type R-32
GWP 675.0
Charge kg 4,20
Charge TCO,Eq 2,84
Control Expansion valve
LW(A) Sound power 54
level (according to
EN14825)
Sound pressure level Nom. 43,0
(at 1 meter)
Power supply Name/Phase/Frequency/Voltage Hz/V V3/1~/50/230 / W1/3~/50/400
Current Recommended fuses A 32/16

£

-28°

18DV3/W1 18DV3/W1
26.976,-/29.281, 26.976,-/29.281,
16D6V 16D9W
17.838,- 18.468,-
16D6V +18DV/W 16D9W +18DV/W
16D6V 16D9W
18DV3/DW1

48,0
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Why choose a thermal store
or domestic hot water tank?

Whether you only need hot water or you want to combine your hot water with solar systems,
we offer you the best solutions to the highest levels of comfort, energy efficiency and reliability.

Thermal store Stainless steel tank

V[ Domestic hot water tank

Stainless steel tanks Efficiency
Comfort > High-quality insulation keeps heat loss to a minimum
> Efficient temperature heating: from 10°C to 50°C in
> Available in 150, 180, 200, 250 and 300 litres only 60 minutes
in stainless steel EKHWS(U)-D > Available as an integrated solution or separate tank
Reliability

> At necessary intervals, the unit can heat up water
up to 60°C to prevent the risk of bacteria growth

26



The ECH,O
thermal store range

ECH:0 thermal store:
additional hot water comfort

Combine your monobloc with a thermal store

to achieve the ultimate comfort at home.

> Fresh water principle: receive domestic hot
water on demand while eliminating the risk

of contamination and sedimentation

Optimal domestic hot water performance:

the low temperature evolution enables high
tapping performance

Fit for the future: possibility to integrate with
renewable solar energy and other heat sources,
e.g. fireplace

Lightweight and robust build of the unit
combined with the cascade principle offers flexible
installation options

-

~

~

Built for small and large homes, customers can
choose between a pressureless and a pressurised
hot water system.

Pressureless (drain-back) solar system

> The solar collectors are only filled with water when
sufficient heating is provided by the sun

> The pumps in the control and pump unit switch on
briefly and fill the collectors with storage tank water

» After filling, water circulation is maintained by
the remaining pump

M

)

System diagram:

Efficiency

» Fit for the future: maximise renewable energy sources

> Intelligent Heat Storage Management: ensures
continuous heating during defrost mode, and uses
stored heat for space heating

> High-quality insulation keeps heat loss to a minimum

Reliability
> Maintenance-free tank: no corrosion, anode,

scale or lime deposits, and no water loss through
the safety valve

Py (YY)

Drain-back solar system Pressurised solar system

Pressurised solar system

» System is filled with heat transfer fluid
with the correct amount of antifreeze
to avoid freezing in winter

> System is pressurised and sealed

Monthly energy consumption
of an average detached house

kWh

2500 +m
2000 - —H

1500 —— —

1000 - — — J

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Integrated solar unit

ENNUUNN

[l Utilisation of solar energy for domestic

Use of solar energy for hot water and central heating

domestic hot water and
central heating

External heaxt pump unit
Solar thermal collectors
Solar pump station

Heat pump (environmental heat)

. Auxiliary energy (electricity)

500 - J—F

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

27



EKHWP-B/EKHWP-PB

Thermal store

Plastic domestic hot water tank with solar support

> Tank designed for connection with pressurised thermal

solar system

» Tank designed for connection with drainback thermal solar system
> Available in 300 and 500 liters

> Large hot water storage tank to provide domestic hot water

at any time

> Heat loss is reduced to a minimum thanks to the high quality

insulation

> Space heating support possible (5001 tank only)

Accessory
Casing

Dimensions

Weight
Tank

.:.

Heat exchanger

28

Colour

Material

Unit Width
Depth

Unit Empty

Water volume

Material

Maximum water temperature
Insulation  Heat loss
Energy efficiency class
Standing heat loss
Storage volume
Domestic  Quantity
hotwater  Tube material
Face area
Internal coil volume
Operating pressure
Average specifc thermal output
Charging  Quantity
Tube material
Face area
Internal coil volume
Operating pressure
Average specifc thermal output
Pressurised  Average specifc thermal output
solar

Auxiliary ~ Tube material
solar

heating  Facearea
Internal coil volume
Operating pressure
Average specifc thermal output

EKHWP

mm
mm
kg

|

°C
kWh/24h

w
|

bar
W/K

bar
W/K
W/K

bar
W/K

300B

595
615
58
294

64

294

5.600

27.1

2,790

1,300

EKHWP500B EKHWP300B

5008 300PB
Traffic white (RAL9016) / Dark grey (RAL7011)
Impact resistant polypropylene

790 595
790 615
82 58
477 294
Polypropylen
85
1.7 1.5
B
72 64
477 294

1
Stainless steel (DIN 1.4404)

5.800 5.600
28.1 27.1
6
2,825 2,790

1
Stainless steel (DIN 1.4404)

4
18 13
3
1,800 1,300

390.00

Stainless steel -
(DIN 1.4404)

'| -

4 -

3 -

280 -

500PB

72
477

5.900
28.1

2,825

4
18

1,800
840.00

Stainless steel
(DIN 1.4404)
1
4
3
280



EKHWS(U)-D

Domestic hot water tank

Stainless steel domestic hot water tank

> Available in 150, 180, 200, 250 and 300 litres in stainless steel

EKHWS(U)-D

Accessory
Casing

Weight
Tank

“

Heat exchanger

Booster heater
Power supply

Colour

Material

Unit Empty
Water volume
Material

Maximum water temperature
Insulation  Heat loss
Energy efficiency class
Standing heat loss
Storage volume
Domestic  Quantity
hotwater  Tube material
Face area
Internal coil volume
Operating pressure
Capacity
Phase/Frequency/Voltage

EKHWS
kg
|

°C
kWh/24h

w
|

150(U)D3V3

45
145

45

145

1.050
4.9

180(U)D3V3

200(U)D3V3
Neutral white

EKHWS(U)-D

250(U)D3V3

Epoxy coated steel / Epoxy-coated mild steel

50
174

50

174

1.400
6.5

53
192
Stainless steel (EN 1.4521)
75
1.3
B
55
192
1
Stainless steel (EN 1.4521)

10
3
1~/50/230

58
242

60

242

1.800
8.2

300(U)D3V3

63

292

68
292
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Daikin Altherma HPC

Floor standing model

By providing cooling and heating, Daikin Altherma HPC is combinable
with underfloor piping and can replace outdated radiators. The unit is
available in three models (floor standing, wall mounted and concealed)
and fits in any bedrooms or living rooms thanks to its silent operation.

GO | What is a heat pump convector

i LN

The way a heat pump convector works is similar 35°C ~45°C q LRI TEN T TS
to a radiator, as both use convection to heat a LT RN i i TN
room. A radiator creates convection by running LTHIHITN R O TR
water through its pipes. With a heat pump con- IIIIIIIIIIIiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlmlm‘!"I'h SRR
vector, a radiator’s convection process is faster RUTHTRRTR ™ kg TR
because there is a small fan behind it speeding LTI TR L1 4] st 14111
up the heating cycle. « | |

ST R T T R TR TR R R IR I
A heat pump convector creates the same room

Airflow
temperature as a traditional radiator, but with
lower water temperatures in the radiator, and in > Optimized for new build houses
the long run, contribute to direct energy sav- > Can be selected at low water temperature (35°C)
ings or users. which makes it ideal for heat pump applications.
M K| Slim design C%‘ Fast and high capacity
T |
The floor standing Daikin Altherma HPC measures The Daikin Altherma HPC combines the advantages
135 mm (depth), this heat pump can fitin any house of residential underfloor heating and radiators. It delivers
or apartment. high capacity heating or cooling faster and can be select-

ed at ultra-low temperatures (35/30°C regime).

FWXV20ATV3(R)
Length: 1399 mm

|
| /1

|
' FWXV15ATV3(R) |
| Length: 1199 mm |
< Z :
| FWXV10ATV3(R) | |
| Length: 999 mm | |
[ | I I
I \ I |
| | | |
1 | | L
Foammw
e Depth: 135 mm
-
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Discreet

As the unit reaches its set point, a continuous
modulating fan gradually reduces its speed
and creates less noise. The unit’s sound
pressure measures 25dB(A) at Tm when

the fan is on a low-speed setting.

J
==

birds
*
42 dBA
(D}
pN—
> Ilbrary Daikin
v 35dBA forest Altherma
) HPC
L 30 dBA GO
o whispering
N L
©
-
>
(@)
(V)
*at 1 meter.
@w-| Modulated airflow
When there is less heating demand, the unit
modulates its airflow to slow down the fan
rate, and in the process, lowers the operational
sound. A standard ON/OFF fan running simul-
taneously at full speed can increase
sound pressure.
= Rt e - jmom-os
= | ! | ! |
o i g i I

“Only applicable for EKRTCTRL1, EKWHCTRL1

@ DC Inverter

Daikin Altherma HPC uses the latest
technologies to consume less electricity
down to 3W of standby power input.

% Controls

Daikin offers a wide variety of controllers
that are functional and have a great design.

EKRTCTRL1 EKRTCTRL2
> Built-in controller > Built-in controller
> Fully modulating > 4 speed selection
> Multicolor display

EKWHCTRL1 EKPCBO